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¥ LS s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bl B 51 Libi Ave 1#01.25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408333

- TEL 8256 3561 FAX: 5256 4315

Reg. No 19980713BR GST Reg Mo 19-09807188-R

Affiliated to Fedaration Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CCI/TTI18020021/K1hb3
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079809 Date 05-11-2018 l “M“I"mm ‘"m
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SKS B954P Veh. Inspected SHC 1478T
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 0s/11/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer . Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 3110/2018 Inspection Date D2/11/2018

Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968

5a. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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Your ref:  To Be Advised Dare: 05112018

Our ref: CCHCTIIRO20021/K1hb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) FTELTD

Dear Sic™udam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SHC1476T
We refer 1o the obove mitter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 02.11 2018

at the premises of M/s_Comfo Gro Engineeri e Lid and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimite Amouni : 5% 2,012.30

Revised Estimate Amount (5% 1,346,872

"Check” lrems Amouni : 5% 346.32

Muorket Value : 8% -

LTA Reimbursement Value - 5%

Nett Value (5%

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages al the | | i L -
Rear O/5 Portion e
Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repuirs: 2 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser
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Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: jcno. 305233550
OMER REGN N iy 4 76T =
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD — '
7010045 MAKE:  HYUNDAL I )
TONER NC. VE E o y [ AT—
ik 383 SIN MING DRI _ =
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODE-  omNIQ(G2) 74T WAL 14055
65508755
g o]} YR OF W%‘ﬂa‘ 2018 TARGET DATE
CHASHIS COMPLETION DT ETIME:
OUNT CARD NO %mmmuiu?ﬁdm
JOB DESCRIFTION
Accident Date: 31.10.2018
NATURE: 3P 31.10.18
8/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION .
O
@)
|
|
|
o |
FHED A PASSEDI DUT BY
SEAVICE ADVISDR CLUSTOMER'S SIGMATURE
T
tedgament Slip Exit Pasa
No
. SHC14767 JU CHINA e SHC1476T
# Service Arhvieor Signature'Tinte Mo of Sarvico Advisor Dats
nurnad 1o Bervics Fecention upan collsction To be ket by Seourtty Guand




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO @ SHC 1476T

C Wz

DATE 2/11/2018 10:20

a

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAIL TONIQ
Oty Parts Description’ Labour Tvpe LUnit Price L Amount
Rear Bumper o~~~ § 45040 ¢
Rear Bumper Reinforcement F""‘ S 29480
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Brockel (RH) X 5 138.10
Rear Bumper Centre Moulding Assy #~ s s 451251
Rear Bumper Cover Clips A *9 ) =)l
SUB TOTAL § 134575
LESS 20" s 269.15
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $  1,076.60
s
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor P S 135.70 |Neu
-
G s lonb plde — ¢ § I —
Labour Charge 200
Panel Beating $ };\a‘lﬁ
Spray Painting Charge 3 ;Sﬁﬂﬂ" 2o
Wiring Charge . $ 30067 3 N
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor n §  12pa0]7°
rf)r.-h. LABOUR " S 800.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $  2,012.30
Ka Li 1l
/ R S — ==
2 457
DL o p

This 15 an untial estunate based on n visunl inspection of the above vehicle. The final repar quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyar appointed by the msurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)
CUSTOMER: 7010045
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 5IN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date; 07.11.2018

Time: 15:04:35

Poge: |
JOB NO 305233550
REGN NO SHCI476T
MILEAGE 0000000000
MAKE HYUNDAL
MODEL IONIQ(G2)
DATE OF REGN 28.09.2018
DATETIME IN 01.11.2018 14:55
ACCIDENT DATE 31.10.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-2282-G  IONIQVC COVER-RR BUMPER#® |

0002 04-01-0104-2533-G IONIQV2 MOULDING ASSY-RR 1

459.40 20,00 367.52

451.25 20,00 361.00

0003 FNPS WO FLATE(S) IN 3500 200- 35.00
SUB-TOTAL : 763.52
JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR 200.00
0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00
0po2L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 30,00
SUB-TOTAL 430.00
TOTAL 1,193.52
AUTHORISED : YES/NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref Mo 305233550
Date 07/11/18 58 Lorord O et Kabst
Fax: G345 8156
FIMALIZATION FORM
o LKK Fax:
Attn KALVIN
SHC1478T Date of Accident : 31.10.18

The survey and estimales of the repakrs of the above-merntioned vehicle am as follows:-

1.  The repsir job shall bill to: CHINA - SKSBA54P
fes)
2 The finalized amount shall be:
{a) Spare Parts aftar List discount §7T63.52
{b) Labour Charges s £430.00
Total for Part-By-Part Ropair Cost $1,193.52
(3]
[e.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicabla)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%
Final Lumpaum Repair cost
3. Estimated normal periad for repairs: 2 working days
4. Yo shall treat 1he above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. Wa confirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signatum : \‘k\l\ Signature
Name : JUMANI N Nama [
Tel 6214}8315 \ Date 8/ nfe
Fax : Eﬁdﬁhﬂ
= _
Documant
ftem Amount Attached mg’ Remarks
Yas or No
1. Rantal Aals FiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Pald N
3. Survey Feas
4. LTA Seerch Fes §7.48
Medical Fees (on behaifl
of driver, if applicablo)
Ovarrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

EEPMR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE 50 : SHC 1476T
MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAI IONIQ

C Kzt

DATE 2/11/2018 10:20

| 521 Parts Dl.-srrigunu,f Labour

Rear Bumper

Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7

Rear Bumper Cover Clips  »~—

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor T

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

Valtltl

/ } ”,{ f{d‘él

2.

2 g p

| Tvpe

LUnit Price

I Amount ]

—

q
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (RH) -
Rear Bumper Centre Moulding Assy #~

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

ESTIMATE TOTAL

%

459.40
294,50
138.10
451.25

&

“ WY A Y

[

1,345.75
269.15

wh

S L076.60

5 135.70

£ I —

2,012.30

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above veluele. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.

Nett

¥x §




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sq.cntaiping com>

Sent: Maonday, 19 November 2018 216 AM

To: Shu Pei (LEEKAULE)

Cc Lucas Lee: Admin A Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKS8354F (Ol - CTI - TBA) and SHC1476T (TP
LKK REF - CC3/CTI18020021/K1hk3)on 31.10.2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D05188C02

Attachments: Ol Video - Accident. MP4; o repart. PDF; LKK LETTER paf

Dear Shu Pei,

Pls find Insured report and video
Pls also find LKK letter.

Thank you

Ragards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Execulive
Claims

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Ltd.
3 Anson Aoad $16-00 Springlea! Tower

Bingapore 078808

Co, RBag, No, 200208384E

DID: 83895171

Fax: 62247175

Emall; boonsen.chong@sg.cntalpling.com
Wabsite: www. sg.crilaiping.com

dhiclanmer

This mewsoge (8 confidential, ity contents do nat constitute o commitment by China Talping imwrance [(Singoporel Pre. Lid. evcspt where provided for
In & written agregment between you ond China Talping Insurance [Singopore] Pte. Lid. Any unouthorired disclosure. use or dissemination, either in
wholy or partial, is prohibited, If you are nor the mtended recipient of the messege, pleare notify the sender immediatery

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupel@|kkauto com)

Sent: Monday, 5 November, 2018 6:51 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept{@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg cntaiping com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKS8354P (O : CTi - TBA) and SHC1476T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI18020021/K1hb3)on 31.10.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Boon Sen,

We refer to the above matter.



We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 1476T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement

Enclosed for your perusal |s:
- TP'sGIA report
Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of vour insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.
Thank you

pest Regards,

Shu Pei| Adimin

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phone; 6365-0055 | emall: stuse @ikksulo.com | fax 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ui industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #032-25 | 5[408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http //'www svinunteccloud com
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COur Reference: SNM18D05188/C01/4

Date : 19 NOVEMBER 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mail
LEE GEOK ENG

BLK 291 TAMPINES STREET 22

#03-422
SINGAPORE 520291

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS8954F AND SHC1476T ON 31 OCTOBER 2018
ALONG TAMPINES AVE 2-AVES

We refer to the abovementioned accident

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHC1478T | is filing a third party property
claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf
and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.
Yours truly,
Claims Department
(This is a compuler generated letter and no signature is required.)
CC ' LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adtn VIC
Rel CCACTIBO20021/K1hb3

Contact No : 6841 2360
via Email vicalpeh@kkauto com

CC - Agent - (AND420A) - INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY PTELTD

FOYLKKDS-2013



\'\ COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Qur Ref . _ T 1018/ SHC14768T TSt
Youit Rﬂf : ComfonDalGre Engineering o LA
Date : ,13_"!1“-1—5- CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 0% Bradoall Road Singapons ETAT0Y
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Matnling 485 6 TES HdB
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapare 508968 Eacuirmilie +65 £280 9755
3 AHSDH RDAD wivew, Cile C0I e
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER oy Mmgatiatiin N 1‘
SINGAPORE 079909 Wmﬁ :I;Zp;
radde
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 20! _L_:-I.,_;:Iu.f-l.fﬁﬁf.l.;
Dear Sir - meanq.
_'.;;'- Lryiing) NV
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX! SHC1476T YOUR INSURED SKS8E54P It
AND OTHER ~_ON 311048 3gasn *1?;: Diive
= Singapes GISTT
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor o

Vehicle No SHC1476T which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured hlfff-.f.’[l'.'.‘f.";.é-ﬁfgrr1

_.——.—._
yvehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to -

assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters 20 Libi Road 3
Singaptne L0841

arising from the damage to the vehicle. ' .
Lajled it
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKS8954F i|£|.-‘:.3:_:|l':|l'll;l-§.:|ll::v::i;

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on pehalf of the claimants.
Sungul Hadut

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 7 Sungel Kads !
1 Cost of Repair s 1.277.07 T
5 s daysLossofRental @ S 128.40 per day §  38620uwun industl Path A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) $ — Singspors TEORE
4  LTA Search Fees $ 7.49
5  GlA/ Police Report Fees K3 -
=] Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 =

Sub Total : _$ 1.669.76_
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 days Loss of Income @ _3$ 80.00 per days $ 240.00

Total Claims: § 1 ,808.76

\We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs - 4 pcs.
b) LTAsearch slip/s of . SKSB954P
¢) GlA/ Police report/s of : SHG14761

d) |Letter of authority from owner | hirer | operator
{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) TowingMedical bilireceipts ( ) Ceriificate of Insurance
( % ) Photograph/s of Accident Scent (x ) Downtima/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please nole thatitis a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

WAllham Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Emall - williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

A e of Q
COMFORIDELGRO G k= Q

1 === ey
s Formma
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51 UK .m; l,.m-zs PAYA UBE INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
Our Ref: CC3/CTI18020021/K1hb3
|1 DECEMBER 2018

MDM LEE GEOK ENG By Post and By Email
BLOCK 291 TAMPINES STREET 22

#03-422

SINGAPORE 520291

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8954P AND SHC 1476T ON 31/10/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Ple Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior 10 our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you hzwr:/ﬁlnher queries.

Yours faithfu

Vic Alpeh

DID:/6841 2096

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)
Weeven?l wail.com

(Email)



Vic ILKI{Autu! T _____..——-—-——

From: Vie (LKKAUO)
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December, 2018 10:14 AM
To: Weeyen9l@gmail.com
Cc Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: your Ref: SKS 8954P_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8954P AND SHC 14767 ON
31/10/2018
Aufo
T WU oo

E

- - -
ma = Phe Lid

e ——— e ————

e e

1 U1 AVE 1, #0125 PAYA LW INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (06%) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/€T118020021/K1hb3
11 DECEMBER 2018

MDM LEE GEOK ENG By Post and By Emalil
BLOCK 291 TAMPINES STREET 22

#03-422

SINGAPORE 520291

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8954P AND SHC 1476T ON 31/10/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
filk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

¥ Y Tl
Ssmss mmm-ﬁmmwm

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mail in error, please do not

1



read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, Including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all atiachments and any coples thereol. Thank you.
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LETTER OF iUTH'DnIEATII'JH
{NAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundal Ioniq SHC1476T , SKSB954P ON 31-Oct-18 19:10
ALONG TAMPINES AVE 2 > AVES
I/ We WONG KONG CHOY WIL... {Hirer) NRIC Mo 57432166F
and/or [Relief) NRIC MNo.:
Taxi Number SHC1476T

hereby authorse CamfortDelGro Engineering pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fes and legal CoStS,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree Lo any sartlement o compensation amount in respect of my/our clalm
against third party (except personal INJUres and medical clalms).

1. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/aur behalf,
4. To accept any payment {claim proceeds) In respect of the caim against third party and payment by cheque

zhall be forward directly to CDGE in accordanca with CDGE'S instruction and made in favour of
»comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 01-Nov-2018

nName of Hirer WONG KONG CHOY WILSON

Hirer NRIC S57432166F Signature :

Address 213 MARSILING CRESCENT #03-79
730213

Contact No. 966479215

h"n'fr‘nduukﬁsw:BEFRumimefRuntimc.fRuntinw!Rnmtim e/View/CDG. V... 0V/] 112018
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Policy No : DMPCSN3CB56T1700 Claim Mo :SNMLIBDOSIBB/CO1/4 (SKSBI54F)

Claimant ¢ COMFORT TRANSPORTATION FIE LID

Amount 551, 640.00

SINGAPOHE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND 51X HUNDRED FORTY ONLY

1/Wa agree to accept the above mentloned amount ta be pald to mefus in full &
final setrlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
gustained by me/ua through an accident invalwing

Claimant Vehicle Ne. :: BHC L4TeT

Insured Vohicls Ho. EES 8954F
Date of Loss t 3171072018
Place of Accidant : TAMPINES AVENUE 2

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforemsncioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agre= absolulely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. andfeor

Insured Hame i LEE GEOK ENG
Driver MHame 1 LAU WEE YEN

frem all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, ipjury or damage
pustained by mesus arising out of the sald accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment is made without admismion of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD.

{1} Global Bum tall in) S$ 1,640.00

TOURE . . 5 v 5 o bla w a's a0 BF 1,640.00

COMroRiD. ¥
1'IJ_ L
claimant Mame : SMERICHS ST NRIC o 3
j+ Li-t2 18
Signaturs : hate
ﬂ ]

f .*r.?il;F-'!;'%! GAU ENGINEERING PTE

o e WOR 300 AfShet 5 A
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

| ComromiDELCROD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010012

TAX INVOICE

CHINA TATPING ITNSURANCE €O (S)PTH LTD

SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SINGAPORK SG 079909

CONTACT ND: 62222366

ComforiDelGro Engineering Ple Lid

Wk
Ty

[(IMPANY WEG, N : 199506045
Pagea: |

WIHHCLK W) TNV, ROSDATK
SHC14768 91407100 12.11.20NE
MAKK JOH WO,
HYUNDAT 305233550
MK, (HNMEETER HEALY NG
TONT((G?2)
DATE (¥ KK DATE/TIME TN
28.09.2018 011.11.2018 14:55

[CHARSTS CODK

=  Description @ 3P 31.10.18 KMACAS1CVEL 14760
8/No  Part No. gty Init Price RDisc Nat
PART RRQUISITION
o001l 04-01-0104-2282 TONTQVE COVER-HK BlIIMPER# 1 459.40  20.00 IRT. 52
0N0z2  FNPS RO PLATE(S) 1 35.00 0.00 A5.00
o003 04-01-0104-2533 TONTQVZ MOIILDTNG ASSY-HH 1 451.25 20,00 671 .00
SR="TTAL 763.52
JOR NATURK
ool T PANK]., HEATING— KEAR 200.00 200 .00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPATNT ON AFFECTED ARFA 200,00 200,00
o D003 1 HEMOVE/KEFI X REVERSK SFENSOR A0, 00 30.00
SUB="TTYTAL 430.00

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMEORTELLRD

T Ofilice
2015 Browddell Koad
Singapore 57970/

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issuad unless requestad

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ !




(_OMFOR-]DELGRQ Cu:.nlurti'l.ﬂ.iﬁn..- El'lgll'II:{..:rn.;; Pte Lid

ENGINEERING
ComMrorRDELGRO | ansis’
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INleCE (MPANY REG. N0, Iﬂ'ﬁlﬁﬂggfﬂ;
A0100172
VIKHCLE NO TNV, NOJDATK _
CHINA TATPING INSURANCE (0 (8)PTE LTD SHC1 4767 91407100 12.11.2018
SPRINGLEAF TOWER
. MAKHK JOB NO.
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 HYUINDAT 305233550
STNGAPORE SG 0799049
} MODEI ODOMKTER READTNG
CONTACT NO: R2222366 IONTQ(GZ) N
DATK (OF RKG DATR/TIME TN
28.09.2018 01.11.2018 14:55
CHASSIS (DDK
- KMHCBHTCVKLN 14760
Items tofal 1,193, 52
Add GS1' @ 7.000 % A3.55
Tnvolice amonmt 1,277.07

Tasued by + KATHKRINETAN 12.11.2018 14:15:46

Heapair t = (M80/57/57
Pa%ﬂmnf %f'l‘&m: f{‘.rm{l‘itf."-ln fays

ComfortlelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A oo of COMPORICR | CRD

Head Oifice:
255 Braddell Road
Singapuare STY7T0]

Kindly note that no receipt shall ba issusd unlass requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No

INVDICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHO




Our Ref. CT18101006 n

Date: 12 November 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 3110/2018 @ 19:10hrs
ALONG TAMPINES AVE 2 > AVE S
INVOLVING SKSEB54P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1476T (the “Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WONG KONG CHOY WILSON
IC NO $7432166F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at
the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $128.40 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operalor or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signalture is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 555 1188 Faceimile +65 6453 3183
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UVAA I s Parfieniars Enmiios By Appnbs Datall

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vohicle Mo. tncidest Cate/Thne  Search Status Tnsurance Company Code Insurance Compary Mame

CKEAIS4P 31 0ct 2018/ 19.10:00 Successful Col CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE LTD
Previous OK
.
ey 1wkl



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4089833

TEL 6258 2581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg: No. 18-9607188-R

Afiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079908

Ref : CC3I/CTI18020021/K1hb3q2

Date: 13-12-2018

Code: CTI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKS B954P Veh. Inspected SHC 14767
Policy No. DMPCSN3085671700 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D05188/C01/4 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/11/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 10NIQ c.c 1580
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHCB851CVKU114760 Colour BLUE
Odometer 13708 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/65 R15 MICHELIN 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 MICHELIN 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/65 R15 MICHELIN 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/85 R15 MICHELIN 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR Q/S PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 31/10/2018 |lnspe¢tlun Date 02/11r2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
sb. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL FERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ut Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R Page Mo 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO, SHC 1476T
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 459 40 459 40
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 204 80
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (RH) SERVICEABLE 138.10
1|REAR BUMPER CENTRE MOULDING ASSY DEFORMED 451.25 451.25
1|REAR BUMPER COVER CLIPS NOT NECESSARY 22,00 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -273.11 -182.13
1,082 44 728.52
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SERVICEABLE 135.70
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) CRACKED 35.00 35.00
170.70 3500
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 250.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 30,00
B0O.0O 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,063.14 1,193.52
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS [ 119352

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI118020021/K1hb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

r

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES . This Regan s made saisly bor the use snd benalli of the Cliant nemed on ihe frond pege of ihis Report.




